Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02810907

Name of Company

l.akeside Warehousing Limited

| /4e

Situl Devji Raithatha
80 Hinckley Road
Leicester

LE3 ORD

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was hetden/summoned for 28 November 2008
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {(of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-dere-aceerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly keld-en / summoned for 28
November 2008 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-seme-wae
dene-accerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed Date 28 November 2008

Springfields . -

80 Hinckley Road For OfflclaI Use

Leicester Insolvency Sect Post Room

LE3 ORD

Ref: LA1216/SDR/DB/PA "l,” m " " ”I, ", ,{ w I,m, ” I,
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 02!12/2003

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors' voluntary winding up
Lakeside Warehousing Limited

From 23 May 2008 To 28 November 2008

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

NiL Net Leasehold Property and Rent Deposit
NIL Equipment

NIL Book Debts

NIL Cash at Bank

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

UNSECURED CREDITORS

14,454 41 Trade & Expense Creditors
250,051.84 HM Revenue & Customs
293,848.32 Lakeside Warehousing International Ltd
179,000.00 St Michaels Corporation Ltd

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

65,000.00 65,000 Ordinary £1 Shares

NIL

(802,354.57)

Dividend information

Preferential debts .. creditors nilpin £on £..
Unsecured debts .. creditors nilpin £on £..
Returns to contributories .. p per .. share

Fee information

Fees fixed by time costs
.% on £.. realised and ..% on £.. distributed

Form 4.72 contd

NiL

NIL

NIL

NiIL




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1 Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends
(¢) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment
Dated ;Z% NIOV E\AR@Q QOO
Signed by the liquidator ﬂ ~———
Name & Address ﬁvji Raithatha
Springfields
80 Hinckley Road
Leicester

LE3 ORD



